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(Abstract)
Fee structure of One-year P G Diploma in Data Science &

Department of lnformation Technology at Dr.P.K.Rajan Memorial

from the Academic Year 2022-23 - Fixed -Orders issued.

Analytics under the

Campus,Nileswaram

ACADEMIC D SECTION

Acad D2l1L1l/Fee Structure/2022 Dated: A7.O5.2O22

Read:-1.U.O.Acad A1/1-l-1-l-lAcademic Council Agendas/2O21 dated.26.03.2022.

2.U.O Note No.Acad A1-/L L1l/Academ ic Cou ncil Agendas/2O2 1

dated.26.03.2022 along with proposal dated L0.02.2022 submitted by

Dr.A.Ashokan (Member of Syndicate)

3. U. O. Acad A1/1 1 ll/Acade m ic Cou ncil Agendas/2O2 1 Dated : 25.04.2022

ORDER

L.As per the paper read (1) above, orders were issued to start one-year P G Diploma in Data

Science & Analytics programme under the Department of Information Technology at

Dr.P.K.Rajan Memorial Campus, Nileswaram from the academic year 2022-23.

2.As per the paper read (2) above, Academic A Section forwarded the proposal of the fee structure

of this programme which was approved by the Syndicate (vide item no.2022.153) for issuing

necessary orders in this regard.

3.After examining above fee proposal in detail, mistake has been seen in the total amount of first

semester PGDDS programme. Achdemic A section corrected the mistake with the recommendation

of the syndicate member and erratum order has been issued in this regard . ( paper read (3)

above).

4.As per the order read (3) above, the tota] fee for first & second semester P G Diploma in Data

Science & Analytics programme shall be 55,445l-(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred and

Forty Five OnIy) & Rs.47,2501-(Rupees Forry Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only)

respectively

S.Accordingly, the fee structure of one-year P G Diploma in Data Science &

Analytics programme under the Department of Information Technology at Dr. P.K.Rajan Memorial

Campus, Nileswaram f.rom 2022-23 admission is fixed as follows:



51. FEE DETAILS (Rs} 5EM I SEM II
1 Reg istratio n/Appl ication Fee I000.00*
2 Admission Fee 55s.00
3 fuition Fee (Per Semester) 10,000.00 40,000.00
4 ibrary Fee 325.00

5 Student Welfare fund 360.00
6 Special fee t25.00
7 a ution Deposit(Refunda ble) 5000.00
I Laboratory Fee(Per Semester) 7250 .00 7250 .00

9 Student Affil iation Fee 440.00

10 Sports Affiliation Fee 220.00
11 University Union Fee 1L0.00
12 University Development Fund 60.00

Semester Total 55,445 .OO 47,250 .OO

fotal for the programme L,O2,695
*Rs.500 for SC/ST students

6.Orders are issued accordingly.
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DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACAD)

FoT REGISTRAR

To: l.Dr.A.Ashokan(Member Syndicate)

2.T he Cam pus Directo r, Dr. P. K. Rajan M emorial Cam pus, Nileswaram

3.The HOD, Dept. of lnformation Technology

4.Academic G Section

Copy PS to VC/PA to R/PA to FO/PA to CE

To: AR l,DR Academic,Web Manager

Forwarde{/ By Order
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